Cigna Healthcare Dental 2024 Table of fees

Plans: Cigna Salud Dental Mixto J / MO5

Covers expenses related to the dental procedures listed below provided by Cigna Dental Table dentists with the insured being

cigna

healthcare

liable to pay the amounts stipulated herein.

A Zone: Andalucia, Asturias, Canarias, Castilla La Mancha, Castilla Leén, Cantabria,
* Comunidad Valenciana, Galicia, Extremadura, Murcia, Ceuta y Melilla.

0.- Oral diagnosis

Initial oral examination and diagnosis

Quote

Emergency examination (during consultation hours)
Professional assessment

Checkup

Nocturnal, weekend and holiday emergencies.
Only at authorized network clinics (Tel. 918 340 344)

Radiographs

Periapical X-Rays
Occlusal X-Rays
(oyIZ 38 Bitewing X-Rays
Orthopantomography
(oy¥¥34 | ateral X-Rays (Teleradiography)
(VY2 X-Rays of the tempomandibular joint

0250

Periodontal X-Rays
CT scan / Dentascan (one jaw)

(ok{VAl CT scan / Dentascan (both jaws)

CT scan / Dentascan (sector)
Complementary examinations
(oZI[o BB Study models

(o ZI-B Waxing diagnosis (per tooth)
(eZyIel8 Diagnostic photography
(0 Z%{ol Cephalometrics

(ZZIol Biopsy (sampling)

Microbiological test / biochemical studies (sampling)

(oZT-Ioll Blood collection for distinct profiles

Aesthetic smile design

Study and planning for digital recreation (includes
photographs and / or videos)

Data intake with intraoral scanner
Biomodel

Mock up / Model / Aesthetic test (per piece)

Digital smile design with Smile Design® or similar software
Implant study & maintenance

0700 Clinical examination, orthopantomography with markers,
models, photography and radiological-surgical splint

(oy/[oll Basic periodic maintenance

Full annual maintenance: bougienage, prophylaxis, disassembly
and polishing of prostheses, radiographs and retraining on oral
hygiene

0720

Planning 3D models without surgical splints (scanner not

SEEN included)

I.- Preventive and cosmetic

Prophylaxis (annual teeth cleaning)*

Second Periodontal Scaling and successive (oral cleaning)*
Tooth polishing (fluoride paste)

mz Use of bicarbonate (difficult stains)

Training on Oral hygiene

Training on Oral brushing technique

[ZIoB Diet plan for decay control

Staining and plaque index
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Topical application of fluoride, per session (twice a year)
Sealing of pits and fissures (permanent molars)

1410

*Does not include the cleaning of removable prosthesis or implants.

Desensitising sealing (hypersensitivity treatment)

Hoja 1/4

free
free
free

Second free scale per patient per year. Third and successive, the indicated cost will be applied.

Dental aesthetics

m Whitening of vital teeth (per arch) €180
m Plasma or laser light whitening (per arch) € 320
m Whitening of non vital tooth (per session) € 31
m Composite veneer €65
m Porcelain veneer €213
Aesthetic lithium disilicate veneer € 352
m E. max® pressed porcelain veneer €372
m Lumineers®daVinci® ultra-slim veneer (not carved) € 392
Veneer with FirstFit® guided digital preparation € 495
m Injected resin/composite veneers (I-4 teeth) € 500
m Injected resin/composite veneers (5 or more teeth) €900
m Veneer recement €21
Perioral aesthetics
m Facial mesoth €120
m Hyaluronic acid filling for nasogenian furrows (per session) € 280
m Hyaluronic acid filling for marionette lines (per session) € 280
m Hyaluronic acid filling for lips (per vial) € 280
m Hyaluronic acid filling for nasolabial furrows (per session) € 320
m Hyaluronic acid filling for nasogenian furrows + marionette lines €370
+lip (per session)
2.- Dental restoration
Provisional obturation / Filling free
Amalgam (I surface)' € 35/free
m Amalgam (2 surfaces)' € 38/free
m Complex amalgam (reconstruction)' € 48/free
Major restoration with dowels and/or pins (cores)' € 59/free
Major restoration with fiber or carbon post' € 70/free
Direct pulp capping free
Indirect pulp capping free
m Fitting pins free
Fitting of intraradicular post or cast post and core free
Direct preprosthetic post impression free
Cosmetic dentistry ugly irregularities (incisor remodelling, etc.) free
Amalgam polishing free
m Extra for laser decay treatment €27
"Two free first acts per patient and year. From the next, the indicated cost will be applied.
Inlays
Metal inlay €65
Noble metal inlay €128
Porcelain inlay €145
CAD/CAM inlay or zirconium €240
m Composite inlay €95
Recement inlay €20
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Cigna Healthcare Dental 2024 Table of fees

Plans: Cigna Salud Dental Mixto J / MO5

cigna

healthcare

Covers expenses related to the dental procedures listed below provided by Cigna Dental Table dentists with the insured being
liable to pay the amounts stipulated herein.

A Zone: Andalucia, Asturias, Canarias, Castilla La Mancha, Castilla Leén, Cantabria,
* Comunidad Valenciana, Galicia, Extremadura, Murcia, Ceuta y Melilla.

Pediatric dentistry (children up to age 14 included) Deciduous dentition
yZI[o B Amalgam (filling)
2412
2414
2420
2430

Restoration

Temporary filling in deciduous teeth
Stainless steel preformed crown
Indirect pulp capping

Pulpotomy

2434
2436
2440

Root-end barrier formation (per visit)

Pulp incision and drainage (emergency treatment)

Extraction, deciduous tooth

pZIol Gingival surgery (per tooth)

Pediatric dentistry (children up to age 14 included) Permanent dentition
Sealing of pits and fissures (permanent molars)

yZI[o Bl Amalgam (filling)

2412
2420
p2x{o}
2432
2434
2436

Restoration

Stainless steel preformed crown
Indirect pulp capping

Pulpotomy

Root-end barrier formation (per visit)

Pulp incision and drainage (emergency treatment)

pZIol Gingival surgery (per tooth)
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2510
picyle]
2550

Fixed, unilateral type

Removable, acrylic

Recementing
3.- Endodontics

Pulpectomy: (including 3500 and necessary X-rays)

Supplement for mechanized root canals with rotary instruments
Supplement for root canals performed under microscope

Root canal (I canal) (X-rays included)

Root canal (2 canals) (X-rays included)

Root canal (3 or more canals) (X-rays included)

Retreatment | canal (X-rays included)

3325
3335

Retreatment 2 canals (X-rays included)

Retreatment 3 canals (X-rays included)

Apex-formation with MTA (I session)
Endodontric surgery

Periapical surgery (apicoectomy)
LZVIol Retro filling (for root)

LZZIO Root amputation (hemisection)

Pulp incision and drainage (Emergency treatment)
4.- Periodontics

Le/[)l8 Periodontal evaluation (sounding)
Local chemotherapy application
Occlusal examination

LM Occlusal adjustment by balancing / selective grinding

Scaling and root planing (per quadrant)

LlyIoll Periodontal treatment maintenance (throughout the mouth)

Decontamination of periodontal pockets and / or peri

4130 implantitis using glycerin or ozone

\

free
free
free
€62
€24
€42
€4
€27
free
€30

free
free
free
free
free
free
free
free

free

free
free

free

€30
€20
€72
€93
€110
€80
€107
€138
€40

€MN3
€40
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€25

free
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€25
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4132 Treatment of periodontal pockets with Ligosan® doxycycline

«Q

EY1[l Gingivectomy or gingivoplasty (per tooth)

EyyIolll Gingivectomy or gingivoplasty (per sextant)
EYX{oll Gingivectomy or gingivoplasty (per quadrant)
EYyLIol8 Clinical crown extension (hard tissue)

4310
4320
4330
4350
4410
4420
4430

Periodontal surgery (surgical curettage per piece)
Periodontal flap surgery (per sextant)

Periodontal flap surgery (per quadrant)

Modified Widman flap procedure (per quadrant)
Flap surgery with graft (per piece)

Flap surgery with graft (per sextant)

Flap surgery with graft (per quadrant)
Free mucosal or connective graft
Periodontal splinting per piece

4520
4550

Periodontal splinting (sector)

Peridontogram

Laser treatment (per session)
Regenerative therapy - bone grafting
4710
4740
4770

Regenerative Membrane
Titanium mesh

Plasma rich in growth factors (P.RG.F)

1[0l Alveoloplasty or bone filling (biomaterials)
4820
4825
EELTO Autologous bone graft (chin, tuberosity..)

Jaw remodelling with bone filling

Retention pin or screw (each)

5.- Prosthodontics

Exploration and evaluation for prosthetic rehabilitation
Dentoalveolar impression and model positives

Special model casting

Obtaining intermaxillary records

C[oZIol Occlusal Adjustments to fitted prostheses

Relining or provisional conditioner, removable dentures
Fixed prothesis

Temporary Resin Crown

51PIeMB Acrylic or Composite Jacket

Cast or injected porcelain jacket (Empress type)

5140
5145
5147

Condensed porcelain jacket (In-Ceram type)

Procera Allceram jacket or Lithium disilicate

Crown or Bridge Unit (CAD / CAM) Disilicate, E-Max® or PEEK
Partial crown

Metal crown or bridge

IV ol Metal/resin crown or bridge
Metal/porcelain crown or bridge
Noble metal/titanium crown or bridge
y1[0B8 Maryland Bridge

Ly&{olll Bridge support or onlay

Cast metal stump, one root

Cast metal stump, more than one root
Cast noble metal stump

5410

5415

Recement crowns

Mechanical bridge dismantling

Hoja 2/4

€90

free
free
free
free
€17
€92
€126
€170
€33
€122
€168
€175
€22
€92
€46
€70

€ 222
€ 227
€ 222
€173
€ 340
€43

€795

free
free
free
free
free

free

€22
€n4
€ 237
€ 318
€ 372
€ 400
€119
€125
€148
€197
€ 290
€ 320
€39
€68
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€21
€21
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Cigna Healthcare Dental 2024 Table of fees

Plans: Cigna Salud Dental Mixto J / MO5

cigna

healthcare

Covers expenses related to the dental procedures listed below provided by Cigna Dental Table dentists with the insured being
liable to pay the amounts stipulated herein.

A Zone: Andalucia, Asturias, Canarias, Castilla La Mancha, Castilla Leén, Cantabria,
* Comunidad Valenciana, Galicia, Extremadura, Murcia, Ceuta y Melilla.

Porcelain fixture

Removable prosthesis

Complete acrylic (upper or lower)
5520
5522
5525

Partial acrylic (I to 3 teeth)

Partial acrylic (4 to 6 teeth)

Partial acrylic (7 or more teeth)

Supplement for hypoallergenic or appropriate resin
Supplement for porcelain teeth (per tooth)

5540
5542
5546

Partial flexible (Valplast or Flexite..) (I to 3 teeth)

Parcial flexible (Valplast or Flexite...) (4 to 6 teeth)

Parcial flexible (Valplast or Flexite...) (7 or more teeth)
Neobase to rebase up to 5 dental pieces

Neobase to rebase more than 5 dental pieces

Restoration or addition of dental pieces of flexible Removable

Partial
Prosthesis

5570

retainers / hooks...)

Skeletal partial dentures (4 to 6 teeth) (it includes braces,

pLS2 plates, retainers / hooks...)

Skeletal partial dentures (7 to 9 teeth) (it includes braces,

BGEs plates, retainers / hooks...)

Skeletal partial dentures (I0 or more teeth) (it includes braces,
plates, retainers / hooks...)
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5710
5715

Simple precision attachment
Complex precision attachment
YyIoll Telescopic crown

YAV Retention bar

5740

Retention magnets

Implant prosthetics

Transepithelial abutment
Angle or cosmetic abutment
Zirconium abutment
LOCATOR® type anchor

Provisional crown on implant

5817

Noble metal / titanium crown or bridge

Ceramic / metal cemented crown or bridge unit
SLZIoM Dental crown or bridge unit in zirconia (CAD/CAM)
Ball attachment (O-Ring, Dal-Ro, among others)

Cast bar on 2 implants

Cast bar on 3 or more implants

Two cast bars on 4 or more implants
CAD/CAM milled bar on 2 implants
CAD/CAM milled bar on 3 or more implants
174
5858

Two CAD/CAM milled bars on 4 or more implants

Mucosa-implant supported overdenture (with riders)

{0l Hybrid prosthesis screwed onto implants (resin teeth)
Hybrid prosthesis screwed onto implants (porcelain teeth)
LY(o B CAD/CAM milled hybrid prosthesis on implants

Repair procedures
Removable denture cleaning

Simple resin repair

i :

Skeletal partial dentures (1 to 3 teeth) (it includes braces, plates,

€53

€315
€145
€ 200
€ 250
€45
€15
€ 395
€428
€ 453
€78
€155

€73

€ 320

€ 380

€435

€ 485

€108
€136
€102
€171
€140

€152
€182
€193
€220
€110
€327
€363
€395
€192
€510
€610
€710
€650
€800
€900
€585
€1,690
€1,895
€ 2,655

€30
€38
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1yIolll Replace pieces or retainer or support
Aesthetic clasp
5924

5930

Tooth retention system replacement (teflon, retainer..)
Rebasing special materials

Temporary tissue adaptation (old prosthetic)
Common rebase

Soft resin rebase

It year reline of a new removable prosthesis
6.- Occlusion/TMJ

Occlusal analysis and mounting in articulator
Selective grinding

Hard discharge splint (Michigan kind)
Semi-rigid splint or mouth guard

6134
6135

Soft relaxation plate or whitening tray
Checkup, adjustment or grinding of splint
Periodontal splinting

6200

IMuscle or TMJ joint infiltration

Intraoral anti-snoring appliances (roncopathy) / obstructive
sleep apnea (SAHOS)

CLyIol CAD-CAM Mandibular Advancement Device Supplement
Additional-successive splints (each)

(el TemporoMandibular Joint Physiotherapy (per session)

7.- Oral surgery

7110
y/vIoBB Complicated extraction and / or suture
vVl Complex root extraction

Wisdom tooth surgical extraction semi included

Extraction, impacted tooth in bone tissue (with tooth division
and/or osteotomy)

Simple tooth extraction

7220

yyi-{ol Conductive alveolotomy (unerupted tooth exposure)
7310
7320
VAR{Ol Cystectomy

Incision and drainage of periodontal abscesses

Frenectomy

VA£ZIOl Oroantral fistula or sinus perforation

V£SOl Minor surgery (soft tissue, epuli, fibroma..)
7360
7410

Surgical crown lengthening

Preprosthetic surgery

710l Ostectomry (removal of exostosis, torus, etc.)

yZx{Jl Conditioning of removable prosthetic tissues

VEEIO | aser treatment (per session)

Vol Re-implant, stabilisation of tooth subluxation or avulsion

/&l Tooth extraction and reimplantation

7408 Crown exposure for orthodontic traction (fenestration)
7850
7852
7855
7860
7865
7890
7900

Recent wound suture <5 cm. (non-dental treatment)
Complicated suture or > 5 cm. (non-dental treatment)
Stitch removal

Postoperative monitoring

Removal of submucosal foreign body

Sialolithotomy

Sedation with nitrous oxide

Hoja 3/4

€44
€58
€47
€67
€41
€53
€88

free

€65
€59
€147
€193
€90
€24
€97
€21

€ 555

€ 205
€105
€25

free
free
free

free

free

free
free
free
free
free
free
free
free
free
€52
€64
free
€ 205
€98
free
free
free
free
free
free
€ 82
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Cigna Healthcare Dental 2024 Table of fees

Plans: Cigna Salud Dental Mixto J / MO5

cigna

healthcare

liable to pay the amounts stipulated herein.

Covers expenses related to the dental procedures listed below provided by Cigna Dental Table dentists with the insured being

A Zone: Andalucia, Asturias, Canarias, Castilla La Mancha, Castilla Leén, Cantabria,
* Comunidad Valenciana, Galicia, Extremadura, Murcia, Ceuta y Melilla.

8.- Implantology®?

:o][eBl Dental implant examination
:/[0[ell Diagnostic or radiological splints
Diagnostic or radiological prosthesis for 2 or more implants

0B Positioning splint

Splints pilot drill guide (guidance marker)
8106

Splints pilot drill guide (4 or more implants)

Surgical splint for guided surgery (with titanium cylinders)
Surgical splint for guided surgery (6 or more implants)
:yJeloll Osseointegrated endosseous implant

Special implants (wide platform, immediate loading...)
Immediate provisional implants (IPls)

:yIJol  Microimplant for orthodontic traction

Orthodontic micro-implant guide splint

t:y2: 0l Closure screw / cap

8281
8282
8290

Healing post

Implant replica

Fenestration to uncover implant
Pre-implant surgery

:xyIo M Maxillary sinus elevation (only surgery)
Resorbable membrane

Non-resorbable membrane

:XZIoM Bone filling (biomaterials)

Autologous bone graft (chin, tuberosity, etc.)
8390
8400

Peri-implant surgery

Surgical extraction of implant
9.- Orthodontics?®
Orthodontic study

Includes cephalometry, photos and treatment plan

Only including treatment plan

Online cephalometric analysis
Treatment with fixed multi-bracket apparatus
m With metal brackets (down payment for both sets of teeth)
1Vl With metal brackets (down payment for one set of teeth)
m Monthly fee**
m With aesthetic brackets (down payment for both sets of teeth)
m With aesthetic brackets (down payment for one set of teeth)
Monthly fee**
V¥ Treatment supplement for sapphire brackets (per arch)
9230
CVEYAN LINGUAL technique (down payment for one set of teeth)

m Monthly fee**

9240 Self-ligating system (DAMON, etc.) (down payment for both sets
of teeth)

LINGUAL technique (down payment for both sets of teeth)

9242 Self-ligating system (DAMON, etc.) (down payment for one set
of teeth)

EYZEM Monthly fee**

EyElOl Additional appliances

CVITol Micro-implant for orthodontic traction
9265
9270

Orthodontic micro-implant guide splint

Indirect cemented brackets (both sets of teeth)

o

free
€75
free
free
€ 250
free
€ 500
free
€ 550
€725
€130
€150
€ 200
free
free
free
free
€99
€ 360
€220
€ 260
€175
€800
€120
€130

€123
€62
€50

€ 600
€ 420
€33
€ 920
€ 650
€33
€ 250
€1,080
€760
€43

€ 1,330

€ 940

€43

€ 250
€150
€ 200
€ 260
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Orthodontics with invisible braces invisalign®

First® (under 10 years old)

EyY(oll Moderate® (up to 20 aligners)
Express® (up to 7 aligners)
9292
9293
V12 Comprehensive® (from |4 aligners combined with apt.fix)
EVECM Teen®

Further adjustments (first is included in treatment)

Lite® (up to |4 aligners)

Comprehensive® (from 14 aligners)

YEVAl Mid-treatment correction
yELMN Loss of aligner (each)

Measurements for additional aligners
Invisible Retention - Vivera® (I arch)

Invisible Retention - Vivera® (2 arches)

Interceptive and/or orthopedic treatments
With removable plates (for both sets of teeth)
With removable plates (for one set of teeth)
m Monthly payment (in both cases)**

Ortho Tain®-type preformed positioners

Entry positioner 2 arches

Each positioner plus up to 3
m Monthly (18 months)**
With fixed appliance (eg.: Q-H, B.P., NANCE, etc.

As the sole appliance for the whole treatment (down payment
for both sets of teeth)

As the sole appliance for the whole treatment (down payment
for one set of teeth)

m Monthly fee**

Short-term preprosthetics (down payment)

CEZLM Monthly fee**

Mixed treatments

Orthopedic forces + fixed appliance (e.g.: disjunction + face mask)
Orthopedic forces + removable appliance (e.g.: chin cup + plate)
EEY()l Down payment for both sets of teeth

EEY/AN Down payment for one set of teeth

CEYEM Monthly fee**

2o [0l Post-treatment stability (initial retainer for both sets of teeth)
9402

Post-treatment stability (initial retainer for one set of teeth)

Monitoring of retainer

ZVIoll Aesthetic retaining

Replacement of lost appliance
Replacement of bracket (from 3loss) each
Appliance repair

Disassembly of appliance and teeth polishing (only if the
treatment was performed by another clinic)

Vol Orthodontics for orthognathic surgery (down payment)

VB Monthly fee**

CyyIolll Preparation for surgical splint: monomaxillar
9725

Preparation for surgical splint: bimaxillar

Hoja 4/4

€2,400
€ 3,600
€2,000
€ 3,500
€ 4,000
€ 4,500
€ 4,000
€350
€450
€150
€30
€395
€595

€ 420
€ 285
€33

€ 350
€ 200
€33

€ 390

€ 270

€33
€195
€28

€ 570
€ 400
€33
€195
€135
€33
€165
€155
€10
€50

€32

€730
€51

€ 325

€ 465

**Monthly fees are deferred payments for treatment and therefore, not related to the number of revisions to be

carried out (revisions are cost free).
@ non-refundable acts
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